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350CC Anchor Locker 
Bow / Anchor Locker Anchor Locker Interior Inside Access Panel
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1. GEM:130200 – Two Hole Round Hinge 

2. RJLM:35ANCHOR – 350 Anchor Lid 

3 Orcas:9121453 – Bridge Pull Slam Latch Non Locking

7 18 19
13. Lewmar:LM7015-09 – Windlass Pro Fish 1000G

14. Challanger:D35 – Bow Roller Hardware 

15 Lewmar:HM15HT185PX – Rope Chain Combo 185’ x ½” Rope x 15’ x ¼” Chain3. Orcas:9121453 Bridge Pull Slam Latch Non Locking 

4. GEM:105532 – 30 Degree Rod Holder 

5. SPD:BRX-1096-SS – Stainless Bracket 

6. SPD:BRX1020 – Stainless Flat Bracket 

7. Ameritool:750-8-100lb – Stainless Gas Spring 100lb. 

8 S T h EC25201BX W h D C il d H 25’

15. Lewmar:HM15HT185PX Rope Chain Combo 185  x ½  Rope x 15  x ¼  Chain 

16. Seco South:310880 – Anchor Lanyard 

17. Spartech:350928 – Windlass Wrench Holder 

18. Spartech:350927 – 35 Windlass Panel 

19. Lewmar:68000593 – Rocker Switch 

20 S T h 2418 10 ½” St k bl Elb8. SeaTech:EC25201BX – Wash Down Coiled Hose 25’ 

9. BCH:Fresh Water-35 – Fresh Water Label 

10. BCH:Raw Water-35 – Raw Water Label 

11. Bosworth:M94A – Select Y Valve 

12. Beckson:DP62-WP – 6” Twist Out Deck Plate 

20. SeaTech:2418-10 – ½” Stackable Elbow 

21. SeaTech:2401-1008 – ½” Male Threaded Connector 

22. SeaTech:2419-1008 – ½” Male Threaded Elbow 

23. SeaTech:2349-15 – ½” Elbow Clip 

24. Lewmar:0052531 – Solenoid 12v. 



350CC Bow Interior 
Bow Interior Port Rod Locker Stbd Rod Locker 
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Port Fwd Fish Box
Stbd Fwd Cooler
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Stbd Fwd Cooler
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1. Spartech:350931 – Fwd Rod Holder Set 

2 Teak Isle:290824 Rod Rack Set

14.    Prospect Electronics:JBLMS9200 – 6 x 9 Oval Speaker 

15.    Sano:RJCUPHOLDER – Cup Holder Tread Mat 
Fwd Bow Storage

4 5 6 14 15 16 17 141516172018 19 45 6

212. Teak Isle:290824 – Rod Rack Set 

3. SPD:BRX1010-SS – Bracket Stainless 

4. Innovative Light:006-4000-1 – 5 Red LED Light 

5. RJAF:BRX – Stainless Flat Bracket 

6. Ameritool:625-6L-40 – 10 ¼” x 40lb. Gas Spring 

16. King Marine:88004 – Double Ring Cup Holder Stainless

17. Southco:C7-10 – Soft Draw Latch 

18. RJLM:35-FISHBOXLID – 350cc Port Fwd Fish Box Lid 

19. RJLM:35-BOWTABLE – 350cc Bow Table 

20 RJLM 35 COOLERLID 350 Stbd F d C l Lid

22

p g

7. GEM:105532 – 30 Degree Rod Holder 

8. Spartech:350912 – Fwd Rod Locker Set 

9. Orcas:9121455 – Bridge Slam Latch Locking 

10. RJLM:35-BOWLID – 350cc Bow Storage Lid 

20. RJLM:35-COOLERLID – 350cc Stbd Fwd Cooler Lid

21. SPD:BRX1020 – 3 Hole 90 Degree Bracket 

22. Ameritool:750-8-100 – 20” x 100lb. Gas Spring 

23. SPD:BRX1050 – 3 Hole Flat Bracket 

24. RDI:1006RDI – Single Stainless Cup Holder

Electric Bow Table

23
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11. GEM:130200 – Round Two Hole Hinge 

12. RJAF:35-BOWRAIL-P – 350cc Port Bow Rail 

13. RJAF:35-BOWRAIL-S – 350cc Stbd Bow Rail 

24. RDI:1006RDI Single Stainless Cup Holder 

25. ITC:69650-SS – Round Red / White Combo Light 

26. Scandvik:40153 – Electric Table Base 

27. Design / Rogan:RFS-5-J13 – Black Knob With Stud 

28. Spartech:350932 – Table Switch Plate Panel
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350CC Fwd Console 
Starboard Side Console Fwd Console Port Side Console 
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1. Bomar:NC2414-THK – White Port Window 

2. RJAF-350-FCRAIL-S – Stbd Fwd Console Seat Rail 

1615
11. Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-130-CBR – Fwd Console Headrest

12. Spartech:350906 – 350 Headrest 

3. BEP:MO51B-SS – Flush Mount Dock Lamps W / Cover 

4. Golight:3066 – Remote Spotlight 

5. Ongaro:11038-C – Stainless Horn Grill 

Ongaro:11037 – Mini Drop In Horn Hi / Low Pitch 

6. BEP:AE-06-633 – Flush Mount Twin Beam Light 

13. Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-130CBR – Fwd Console Backrest

14. RJAF:350-FCRAIL-P – Port Fwd Console Seat Rail   

15. Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-130-CBC – Fwd Console Seat Bottom 

16. King Marine:88002 – Single Cup Holder Stainless 

Seadeck:CUP-D-PAD – Cup Holder Tread Mat 

7. Ongaro:39153 – Wiper Arm 14” 

8. Orbit:54040 – Sprayer Head 

9. Ongaro:30514 – Wiper Blade 14” 

10. Taylor:885004000402 – Front Windshield 

Taylor:885004000506 – Port and Stbd Side Shield Wings 

17. Teak Isle:22-19956 – Console Head Door W/ Latch 

18. Orcas:9121455 – Bridge Pull Slam Latch Locking 

19. Orcas:9321756 – Magnetic Latch Base 

20. Orcas:9121390 – Magnetic Latch Catch 



350CC Aft Console 

1 2 3 4 65 13 14
Aft Console Dash and Instrument Panel 
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1. Edson:170ST-16-KIT – 16” Power Wheel SS Comfort Grip

2. Pacer:V8D1S00B-G0000 – Momentary Rocker Switch W / Cover 15. Suzuki:990C0-86W26 – Commander Multi Function Tach  (Non Digital)
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2. Pacer:V8D1S00B G0000 Momentary Rocker Switch W / Cover 

3. Teleflex:CP67600 – Triple Engine Control Panel 

4. Linear:SET-50 – Trim Tab Switch Oval 

5. Suzuki:67000-98J40 – Suzuki Binnacle (Suzuki Digital System) 

Teleflex::CH64502 – Dual Binnacle With Single Trim 

6 RDI:1006RDI Stainless Cup Holder Stainless

Suzuki:990C0-88001 – 4” Multi Function Gauge  (Digital System)

Honda:06375-ZY3-800 – Tachometer 

16. Suzuki:990C0-86W26 – Single White Speed Gauge  (Non Digital)

Suzuki:990C0-88001 – 4” Multi Function Gauge  (Digital System)

Honda:06373-ZY3-800 – Speedometer6. RDI:1006RDI – Stainless Cup Holder Stainless 

7. Teleflex:HH5290 – Hydraulic 2.0 Sport Tilt Helm 

8. Spartech:350901 – 350 Glove Box 

9. Golight Stryker Wireless Dash Mount Remote 

10. Suzuki:37100-96J20 – Key Switch 

Honda:06373 ZY3 800 Speedometer 

17. DNA:91YY6248-1B – 8 Position Key Pad 

18. DNA:91YY6250-1B – 8 Position Key Pad 

19. DNA:91YY6249-1B – 8 Position Key Pad 

20. DNA:91YY6251-1B – 8 Position Key Pad 

21 DNA:91YY6252 1B 4 Position Key PadHonda:374452-ZW7-1a – Key Switch 

11. Orcas:8631408 – Motor Box Hinge 

12. Seadek:EB35HP – Anti Fatigue Mat 

13. Ritchie:HF-743W – Front Read White Compass 

14. Spartech:350908 – 350 Dash Visor 

21. DNA:91YY6252-1B – 4 Position Key Pad 

22. Marinco:12VRC.OEM – 12v. Receptacle 

23. Spartech:350909 – Security Shield Track (5 Pieces)

24. Spartech:350910 – Electronics Security Panel 



350CC Electronics Security Panel 
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Forward Console Link Arms 
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1. Spartech:350908 – 350 Dash Visor  

2. Bocatech:BTMH-7 – Buss Bar 

3. Spartech:350909 – 350 Security Shield Track Set 

4. Spartech:350910 – 350 Electronics Security Panel 

5 Mill B i 01 D012 0050 A08 LN S it Shi ld A t t

7. C.Sherman:04-110 – Turnbuckle Jaw To Jaw SS ¼-28

8. Redline:011 – Security Shield Link Arm 

9. Micro Plastic:13RS097518 – Nylon Spacer 

10. Micro Plastic:12SWS2558 – 3/8” Nylon Shoulder Washer 

11 S ith & B t B lt SHCS3816X214 3/8 16 2 ¼ S k t5. Miller Bearing:01-D012-0050-A08-LN – Security Shield Actuator 

6. RJAF:E-BRACKET – Electronics Shield Actuator Bracket 

11. Smith & Beaty Bolt:SHCS3816X214 – 3/8-16 x 2 ¼ Socket 
Head Screw 



350CC Fwd Berth 

Fwd Berth Shower Curtain 
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1. Spartech:350922 – 350 Head Door Access 

2. Orcas:9121455 – Bridge Pull Slam Latch Locking 

3. GEM:1172 – Butt Hinge 

4. ITC:69660-SS – Round White Halogen Light 

6. Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-150-SC – Shower Curtain and Tracks

7. Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-145-IBC – Interior Berth Cushion  

8. Orcas:9005241 – 5/8” Straight Thru Hull 

9. Whitecap:S-0289 – T-Handle Drain Plugg g

5. Spartech:350914 – Bow Thruster Access Cover 

9. Whitecap:S 0289 T Handle Drain Plug 



350CC Lower Vanity and Head
Lower Head and Vanity Head VanityMacerator 
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Shower Sump 
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13. Shurflo:3200-000 – Macerator Pump 

14. Whale:YP6114 – 1 ½” Y Fitting 

15. Marine East:8060 – 1 ½” FPT x 1 ½” Hose Barb 90 Degree
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9
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1. Shurflo:134-008-CP – Shower / Faucet Cold Only 

2. Shurflo:136-0204-CP – Shower / Faucet Valve 

3. SeaLand:371103 – Toilet Sanitation Unit 

16. Orcas:9005257 – 1 1/8” x 90 Degree Thru Hull 

17. TH:AS-1 – Screen / Strainer 

18. MPI:900-1000 – Sure Bail Float Switch

19. Jabsco Rule:10DM – 2000 GPH Bilge Pump 

20. Whitecap:S-5051 – Brass Garboard Drain 

Bilge Pump & Sump Pump

9
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4. Innovative Marine:M1216APPW – 12” x 16” Access Panel 

5. Spartech:350916 – 350 Head Close Out Front 

6. Innovative Marine:MISC1618LS – 16” x 18” Left Swing Door

7. GEM:1172 – Butt Hinge 

8 Beckson:DP82-WP – 8” Twist Out Deck Plate Non Skid

p

21. Marine East:8840 – ¾” Barb x 1 1/8” Barb Hose Adaptor

22. Jabsco Rule:403CDM – 800 GPH Bilge Pump  

23. All Florida:100-107 – ¾” inline Check Valve 

24. GEM:130200 – Round Two Hole Hinge

25 Spartech:350917 – 350 Head Close Out Cover

21 22

8. Beckson:DP82 WP 8  Twist Out Deck Plate Non Skid 

9. Spartech:350929 – 350 Sump Cover 

10. Spartech:350915 – 350 Head Step Pad 

11. Plastic Corp:62204 – Hose Adaptor 

12. Groco:IBV1000 – 1” Ball Valve 

25. Spartech:350917 – 350 Head Close Out Cover 

26. Marine East:6324W – 1 1/8” x 90 Degree Drain

27. Orcas:9121390 – Magnetic Latch Catch 

Orcas:9321756 – Magnetic Latch Base  

28.      SSI: 30800000 – Recessed Toilet Paper Holder   23



350CC Head Aft Lockers

Upper Aft Head / Lockers 
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Starboard Hanging Locker Port Hanging Locker 
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1. ITC:69660-SS – Round White LED Light White Frame 

2. Spartech:350921 – 350 Electronics Access Door 

3. Bomar:NC2414-THK – White Port Window 

7. Spartech:350923 – 350 Hanging Locker Door Stbd

8. Orcas:9121455 – Bridge Pull Slam latch Locking

9. Spartech:350924 – 350 Hanging Locker Door Port  

4. Orcas:9121453 – Bridge Pull Slam Latch Non Locking 

5. BEP:100-BL-V-1 – Switch 

6. GEM:130200 – Round Hinge Two Hole 

10. RJAF:CLOTH-ROD – Hanging Locker Cloth Rod 

11. DPI:DPPRY4W – 4” Pry Out Deck Plate 



350CC Hard Top Fwd Interior Hard Top Aft Exterior Hard Top 
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Fwd Exterior Hard Top 
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1. ITC:69650-SS – Red / White Combination Light 

Electronics Door  

Anchor Light  
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2. GEM:1172 – Butt Hinge 

3. DPI:DPPRY4PW – 4” Pry Out Deck Plate 

4. Spartech:280811 – Fwd Electronics Door 

5. Marine Audio:CMD4 – Stereo Head Unit (Clarion) Opt.

6 Ongaro:34002 Water Proof Wiper Motor

18. ASA:AMS-602W – 6.5” White Speaker 

19. Taco:GS-250A-30 – Adjustable Outrigger

20. RJAF:350-AFT-HTLADDER – Hard Top Ladder

21. Bomar:1039-NT – 20” x 20” Hard Top Hatch 

22 Orcas:8921212 2 2mm Latch Spacer

23 23

25246. Ongaro:34002 – Water Proof Wiper Motor 

7. Orcas:9121455 – Bridge Latch Locking 

8. BEP:MO51B-SS – Flush Mount Dock Lamps W/Cover

9. Golight:3066 – Remote Spotlight 

10. Ongaro:11038-C – Stainless Horn Grill 

22. Orcas:8921212-2 – 2mm. Latch Spacer  

23. SPD:BRX-1096SS – Two Hole 90Degree Bracket 

24. TrimLok:3100BX1/4A – Trimlok Black On Black 

25. Ameritool MFG:625-3-20 – 10 ¼” x 20lb. Gas Spring

26. SeaTech:2419-1008 – ½” Male Threaded Elbow 

Fwd Hard Top Interior  

2726

11. Ongaro:30514 – Wiper Blade 14” 

12. BEP:AE-06-633 – Flush Mount Twin Beam Light 

13. Orbit:54040 – Sprayer Head 

14. Taylor:885004000402 – Front Windshield 

Taylor:885004000506 – Port and Stbd Side Shield Wings

27. Ongaro:11037 – Mini Drop In Horn Hi / Low Pitch

28. All Florida:BRA28195 – 3/8” MPT x ½” FPT 

29. ECI:664-2207 – 12v. Solenoid Valve 3/8” Port 

30. All Florida:BRA28224 – ¾” MPT x ½” MPT 

31. All Florida:PF872005 – ½” Bulkhead Fitting 

28
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15. Ongaro:39153 – Wiper Arm 14” 

16. RJAF:350-HTFRAME – Hard Top Support Frame 

17. BEP:ML-005NWW – Flush Mount Flood Spreader Light

32. Innovative Light:554-3100 – Port Nav Light 

Innovative Light:544-2100 – Stbd Nav Light 

33. Orcas:9402530 – 40” Anchor Light W / Swivel 

34. Bomar:LT-P2000-76-16 – Hatch Support Left

35. Bomar:RT-P2000-75-16 – Hatch Support Right 

Nav Light  

32



350CC Helm Seat and Battery Switch Breaker Board 
Helm Seats Starboard Battery Switch Breaker Board Port Battery Switch Breaker BoardElectric  Seats Slide
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1. Todd:40-1040RVL – Right Helm Seat Chair With Switch 

2. Spartech:350902 – Helm Seat Armrest 

Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-120-AHS – Helm Seat Armrest Cushion

3. Todd:40-1040EVL – Left Helm Seat Chair With Switch 

17. BCH:Main # 2 – Main # 2 Label  

18. BCH:Emer Parallel – Emergency Parallel Label 

19. BCH:Stbd VSR – Stbd VSR Label (Voltage Sensitive Relay)

20. BEP:710-100A – Voltage Sensitive Relay Module

4. Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-120-HL – Helm Leaning Pad  

5. Spartech:350904 – Battery Cover Header 

6. Spartech:350903 – Battery Cover With Vents

7. Seadek:EB35HP – Anti Fatigue Mat 

8. Orcas:9121455 – Bridge Slam Latch Locking

21. Teleflex:PA1200 – Power Assist Pump 12v.

22. Volvo:41100819 – 350 Amp. Fuse With Holder 

23. BCH:Mid – Mid Engine Label 

24. Pro Mariner:51034 – Charger Pro Tournament 30 Amp

25. BCH:Port – Port Start Label  

9. Marinco:150BBI.OEM – Bass Charging Inlet

10. Metalcraft:S-130-182 – Fire Extinguisher 

11. Garelick:75380101 – Electric Seat Slide

12. BEP:722-NE-300A – Electric Battery Switch 

13. BCH:Stbd – Stbd Start Label

26. BCH:Main # 3 – Main # 3 Label 

27. Lewmar:68000240 – 70 Amp. Breaker 

28. BCH:Windlass – Windlass Label 

29. BCH:Mid VSR – Mid VSR Label (Voltage Sensitive Relay)

30. BCH:Port VSR – Port VSR Label (Voltage Sensitive Relay)13. BCH:Stbd Stbd Start Label   

14. BCH:House – House Label 

15. Blue Seas:7009B – 30 Amp. Breaker  

16. BCH:Main # 1 – Main # 1 Label 

30. BCH:Port VSR Port VSR Label (Voltage Sensitive Relay)

31. Pacer:EFH-WP – AGC Fuse Holder 

Pacer:EAGC10 – 10 Amp. Glass Fuse 

32. RJAF:BAT-BAR – Battery Bank Securing Bar

33. Design / Rogan:RKF-6E11-M – Black Knob 



350CC Workstation / Fighting Chair
Workstation and Fighting Chair Livewell Workstation and Livewell 
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7. Bomar:T1610000 – Gimbal Cup Stainless 
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3
3
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8. RJAF:FGHT-CHAIR – Fold Down / Flip Up Fighting Chair

Orcas:9321251 – Magnetic Slide Latch 

9. Spartech:280804 – Starboard Tackle Center 

10. Jabsco Rule:403CDM – 800 GPH Angle Pump 

11 Blue Seas:2003B – Single Post Buss 3/8” Stud

4 5

11. Blue Seas:2003B Single Post Buss 3/8  Stud 

12. Blue Seas:2102B – Single Post 5/16 Buss W / 8 Position Ground 

13. TH:MAV-2KT – Max Air Intake System

14. TH:1590-AFD – 1 ½” x 90 Degree Overflow 

15. Marine East:1330D – Y-Fitting 1 ½” x 1 1/8” 

16 L i FIG252 Sh ft Zive
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16. Lewis:FIG252 – Shaft Zinc 

17. SeaTech:2423-10 – ½” Union Tee 

18. Astrup:289280 – Tent Wall Hook White 

19. TH:AS-1 – Screen / Strainer 

20. Marine East:4143 – 1 ½” Angle T-Drain 
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1. Orcas:9421192 – White Plastic Magnetic Latch 

21. TH:PP150 – Black Plug 

22. Innovative Light:012-5500-1 – Star LED Livewell Light 

23. Spartech:350905 – 350 Knife Holder Plate 

24. GEM:130200 – Round Two Hole Hinge 

25. Spartech:MIS – Helm Seat Workstation Livewell Lid 
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2. DNA:91YY6253-1 – 8 Position Livewell Key Pad 

3. Orcas:9121455 – Bridge Pull Slam Latch Locking 

4. Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-135-LDJ – Jump Seat Fighting Chair Bottom 

5. Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-140-PCB – Jump Seat Fighting Chair Backrest

6. Spartech:280803 – Port Tackle Center 

26. Shurflo:135-0204-CW – Faucet Sprayer Combo White 

27. Marine East:6324W – 1 1/8” x 90 Degree Drain With Basket 

28. Spartech:350900 – 350 Workstation With Lids 

29. Orcas:9121453 – Bridge Pull Slam Latch Non Locking 



350CC Port Outboard Interior
Port Bow Interior Port Mid Ship InteriorPort Aft Interior
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1. NMMA:FSW – Fuel System Warning Label 

2. Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-155-PCP – Port Coaming Pad 

3. Spartech:350918 – Rod Holder Set 

4. RJAF:35-TOERAIL-P – 350cc Port Toe Rail 

5 RJAF:35-RAILSPACER – 350cc Toe Rail Spacer

15.     Orcas:9006229 – Nylon Pipe Trap 

16.     GEM:954 – 5/8” x 90 Degree Flush Mount Vent

17.     RJAF:LINEHOOK – Rope / Line Hook 

18.     DPI:DPPRY4PW – 4” Deck Plate Pry Out 

19 Prospect Electronics:JBLMS9200 – 6 x 9 Oval Speaker5. RJAF:35-RAILSPACER – 350cc Toe Rail Spacer 

6. DPI:DPPULL-8 – 10” White Deck Plate Flush Pull

7. GEM:105532 – 30 Degree Rod Holder 

8. GEM:99601 – 1 ½” Gas Fill Deck Plate 

9. GEM:68301-ST – 10” Slim Line Pull Up Cleat 

10 I ti P d t MISC1618RS 16” 18” Ri ht S i D

19.     Prospect Electronics:JBLMS9200 6 x 9 Oval Speaker 

20.     Spartech:350930 – Fwd Rod Locker Set 

21.     Orcas:9503701 – 5/8” Impact Drain Stainless 

22.     King Marine:88004 – Double Ring Cup Holder Stainless 

23.     Sano:RJCUPHOLDER – Cup Holder Tread Mat

24 S th C7 10 S ft D L t h10. Innovative Product:MISC1618RS – 16” x 18” Right Swing Door 

11. RJAF:35-BOWRAIL-P – 350cc Port Bow Rail 

12. ITC:69650-SS – Round Red / White Combo Light 

13. Orcas:9121455 – Bridge Pull Slam Latch Locking

14. Orcas:9005257 – 1 1/8” x 90 Degree Thru Hull 

24.     Southco:C7-10 – Soft Draw Latch 

25.     RDI:1006RDI – Single Stainless Cup Holder 

26.     GEM:130200 – Round Two Hole Hinge

27. Innovative Light:006-4000-1 – 5 Red LED Light Black Case 

Innovative Light:006-5100-1 – 5 Red LED Light White Case 



350CC Starboard Outboard Interior
Starboard Bow Interior 
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Starboard Mid Ship Interior Starboard Aft Interior
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1. GEM:68301-ST – 10” Slim Line Pull Up Cleat 

2. GEM:105532 – 30 Degree Rod Holder 

22

3. RJAF:35-BOWRAIL-S – 350cc Starboard Bow Rail 

4. Spartech:350932 – Table Switch Plate 

BH:VVCMY – White Rocker Cover With Red Lens 

Pacer:V8D1S00B-00000 – Momentary Rocker Switch 

5. Orcas:9503701 – 5/8” Impact Drain Stainless

15. Innovative Product:MISC1618LS – 16” x 18” Left Swing Door 

16. ITC:69650-SS – Round Red / White Combo Light 

23 24 18

5. Orcas:9503701 5/8  Impact Drain Stainless 

6. Spartech:350930 – Fwd Rod Locker Set 

7. Orcas:9121455 – Bridge Pull Slam Latch Locking 

8. GEM:130200 – Round Two Hole Hinge

9. Prospect Electronics:JBLMS9200 – 6 x 9 Oval Speaker

10 Sano:RJCUPHOLDER Cup Holder Tread Mat

17. NMMA:TOBDL – Trash Overboard and Discharge Label 

18. Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-155-SCP – Starboard Coaming Pad 

19. Spartech:350918 – Rod Holder Set 

20. RJAF:35-RAILSPACER – 350cc Toe Rail Spacer 

21 RJAF:35-TOERAIL-S – 350cc Starboard Toe Rail10. Sano:RJCUPHOLDER – Cup Holder Tread Mat 

11. RDI:1006RDI – Single Stainless Cup Holder 

12. Southco:C7-10 – Soft Draw Latch 

13. King Marine:88004 – Double Ring Cup Holder Stainless 

14. GEM:99901 – 1 ½” Waste Deck Plate  

21. RJAF:35 TOERAIL S 350cc Starboard Toe Rail 

22. Innovative Light:006-4000-1 – 5 Red LED Light Black Case 

Innovative Light:006-5100-1 – 5 Red LED Light White Case 

23. RJAF:LINEHOOK – Rope / Line Hook 

24. DPI:DPPRY4PW – 4” Deck Plate Pry Out 



350CC Aft Cockpit Interior 
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Transom Entry Door Aft Cockpit Interior Aft Bilge Hatch
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Transom Jump Seats
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Aft Deck Drain Jump Seat Back

13 15

1. Orcas:9321255-1 – Magnetic Latch Receiver 

2. Spartech:350926 – 350 Transom Door 

3 Orcas:9321251 Magnetic Sliding Latch

11. Orcas:9421369 – D-Handle Screw Down Latch 

12. RJLM – 35-BILGE-HATCH – 350cc Aft Bilge Hatch 

13. Orcas:9305353 – 2” Drain Grate Stainless 

20

3. Orcas:9321251 – Magnetic Sliding Latch 

4. Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-135-LDJ – Jump Seat Bottom Cushion 

5. Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-155-PCP – Port Coaming Pad 

6. Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-140-TB – Transom Backrest Cushion 

7. DPI:DPF912 – 9” x 12” Door 

Orcas:9305353-P – Plastic Adapter 2” x 90 Degree 

14. Spartech:350911 – Aft Deck Drain Cover 

15. GEM:130200 – Round Two Hole Hinge 

16. Clean Seal:101ST-1M – ½” x ½”  Self Adhesive D-Seal 

8. Jabsco Rule:403CDM – 800 GPH angle Pump 

9. RJAF:35-JUMPSEAT – Fold Down / Flip Up Jump Seat 

10. GEM:162601 – 4” x 4” Four Hole Hinge 

17. SPD:BRX1020 – 3 Hole 90 Degree Bracket 

18. Ameritool:750-10S-55 – 55lb. Gas Spring Stainless 

19. SPD:BRX1050 – 3 Hole Flat Bracket Stainless 

20. Orcas:9421192 – Magnetic Latch White Plastic Flush



350CC Transom Workstation
Transom Workstation Aft Livewell 

1 2 3 10 11 12

4
44

13

1514

96 876

5
17

1918

16

Cold PlateTransom Cooler
9. Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-155-PCP – Port Coaming Pad  

10. TH:DRS1 – 13” Door Restraint Stainless 

11. Spartech:350925 – Livewell Drain Grate  

Orcas:9005246 – 1 ½” Thru Hull Straight 

1. GEM:130200 – Round Two Hole Hinge 

21 22 10 24 10

20
23 12. GEM68301-ST – 10” Slim Line Pull Up Cleat 

13. Orcas:9005257 – 1 1/8” x 90 Degree Thru Hull 

14. Astrup:289280 – Tent Wall Hook White 

15. TH:AS-1 – Screen / Strainer 

16. TH:PP-150 – 1 ½” Black Plug g

2. SeaTech:EC25201BX – Wash Down Coiled Hose 25’

3. Spartech:MIS – Transom Workstation Livewell Lid 

4. Orcas:9121453 – Bridge Pull Slam Latch Non Locking 

5. Spartech:350907 – Transom Workstation With Lids 

6 Emerald Coast:EGS35 07 140 TB Transom Backrest Cushion

17. TH:MAV-2KT – Max Air intake System 

18. Innovative Light:012-5500-1 – Star LED White Livewell Light 

19. Marine East:8060 – 1 ½” Hose Barb x 1 ½” MPT Angle Drain

20. Spartech:MIS – Transom Workstation Cooler Lid 

21. Orcas:9005258 – 1 ½” x 90 Degree Thru Hull6. Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-140-TB – Transom Backrest Cushion 

Orcas:9421192 – Magnetic Latch White Plastic Flush 

Emerald Coast:EGS35-07-135-LDJ – Jump Seat Bottom Cushion 

7. RJAF:35-JUMPSEAT – Fold Down / Flip Up Jump Seat 

8. DPI:DPF912 – 9” x 12” Door 

21. Orcas:9005258 1 ½  x 90 Degree Thru Hull  

22. Dometic:259200051 – Refrigerator Thermostat 

23. Spartech:MIS – Transom Workstation Cold Plate Lid 

24. Dometic:RJ345-PM – Cold Plate / Refrigerator Complete Kit 



350CC Transom Exterior Triple Engine 
Exterior Transom and Motorwell Aft Exterior Hull

1 2 6 7 98

3
10

4 11

5

1. Orcas:8407016 – 1 ½”  Water Fill Deck Plate Stainless 

2. RJAF:35-TANSM-RODRACK – 350 Six Position Transom Rod Rack 

3. MPI:747-2000 – 2” Black Transom Flange 
Triple Engine Rigging

6151413 1212

164. RJAF:HYDRAU-PLATE – Transom Hydraulic Steering Line Plate 

5. MPI:126-2000 – Gray Rigging Hose 

6. Orcas:9107727 – 5/8” x 5” Stern Eye With Oval Plate 

7. GEM:73101 – 1 ½” Motor Well Thru Hull 

8. Garelick:19902-3601 – 3 Step Swim Ladder 

16

p

9. Orcas:9024271 – 12” x 1” Grab Rail

10. RJAF:ENDCAP-S – Gunnel End Cap Starboard 

RJAF:ENDCAP-P – Gunnel End Cap Port  

11. Abyss:600 – Underwater Light Stainless 

12 Lectrotab:VKAS20X14/8315 – 14” x 20” Trim Tab

17 18 19 18 20
15. Suzuki:99105-00800-215 – 3 x 16 x 21.5 – Right Prop Stainless 

Honda:58333-ZY3-A17CL – 15 ¼” x 17 Right Prop Stainless 
12. Lectrotab:VKAS20X14/8315 – 14  x 20  Trim Tab 

13. Suzuki:99105-0080L-215 – 3 x 16 x 21.5 Left Prop Stainless 

Honda:58333-ZY3-B17CL – 15 ¼” x 17 Left Prop Stainless

14. Suzuki:99105-00800-23P – 3 x 16 x 23 Right Prop Stainless 

Honda:58333-ZY3-A19CL – 15 ¼” x 19 Right Prop Stainless  

16. Suzuki:67300-93J00 – Engine Rigging Grommet 

17. Teleflex:HC6750 – O/B Cylinder Starboard 

18. Teleflex:HO6700 – Tie Bar Kit 

19. Teleflex:HA6701 – Tie Bar Kit Triple Engine 

20. Teleflex:HC6751 – O/B Cylinder Port 



350CC Transom Exterior Twin Engine
Motorwell Liquid Tie Bar Aft Exterior Hull

1 5 6 7 98

2 3 2 4 11 1112
10

2 3 2 4 11

13 14 15 16 13

12

1. Suzuki:67300-93J00 – Engine Rigging Grommet 

2. MPI:126-2000 – Gray Rigging Hose 

10. GEM:73101 – 1 ½” Motor Well Thru Hull 

11. Orcas:9107727 – 5/8” x 5” Stern Eye With Oval Plate

3. Teleflex:HC6750 – O/B Cylinder Starboard 

4. Teleflex:HC6751 – O/B Cylinder Port 

5. Teleflex:HA5471-2 – Liquid Tie Bar Alignment Valve 

6. Teleflex:PA12 – Power Assist Steering Pump 12v. 

7 RJAF ENDCAP P G nnel End Cap Port

12. Abyss:600 – Underwater Light Stainless  

13. Lectrotab:VKAS20X14/8315 – 14” x 20” Trim Tab 

14. Suzuki:99105-0080L-215 – 3 x 16 x 21.5  Left Prop Stainless 

Honda:58333-ZY3-B17CL – 15 ¼” x 17 Left Prop Stainless 

15 O 9004266 G b d D i O l7. RJAF:ENDCAP-P – Gunnel End Cap Port 

RJAF:ENDCAP-S – Gunnel End Cap Starboard 

8. RJAF:35-TRANSOM-MOLD – 350cc Transom Angle Mold 

9. Orcas:9024271 – 12” x 1” Grab Rail 

15. Orcas:9004266 – Garboard Drain Oval 

16. Suzuki:99105-00800-215 – 3 x 16 x 21.5  Right Prop Stainless 

Honda:58333-ZY3-A17CL – 15 ¼” x 17 Right Prop Stainless 

17.  Garelick:19902-3601 – 3 Step Swim Ladder 



350CC Port Side Aft Bilge
Cold Plate Compressor Raw Water Manifold Fuel Water Separator

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10
11
12

2
13

14 2423

Aft Bilge Light
1. CruseAir:753000099 – Compressor From Cold 

Plate Kit 

2. Spartech:280834 – Compressor Mounting Board 

2221201915 181716
14. RJLM:35-BILGEFLOOR – 350cc Aft Bilge Floor

15. Groco:IBV1000 – 1” Ball Valve
p p g

3. BCH:Livewell#2 – Livewell # 2 Label 

4. BCH:Livewell#1 – Livewell # 1 Label 

5. BCH:Fresh-Water – Fresh Water Label 

6. BCH:Bait Well – Bait Well label 
25

26

16. RJAF:35-MANIFOLD – 350cc Water Intake 
Manifold 

17. SeaTech:3501-1012 – 3/4” Male Connector 

18. Groco:IBV750 – 3/4” Ball Valve 

19. Groco:IBV375 – 3/8” Ball Valve 
7. Shurflo:5901-0201 – Extreme Series Water Pump 

5.7 GPM 

8. BCH:Raw Water – Raw Water Label 

9. SeaTech:2420-1008 – ½” Female Swivel Elbow 

10. Jabsco Rule:209B – 1600 GPH Dual Port Livewell

26
20. ACR:40-160 – 2” Bronze Nipple 

21. Whitecap:P-5516 – 2” Ball Valve 

22. ACR:44-168 – 2” Bronze Elbow

23. SeaTech:2423-10 – 1/2” Union Tee 
10. Jabsco Rule:209B 1600 GPH Dual Port Livewell 

Pump 

11. CruseAir:753000099 – Pump From Cold Plate Kit

12. All Florida:BRA28158 – 3/8” Brass Street ELL

13. All Florida:BRA40100 – 1” Brass Close Nipple 

24. Sierra:11878521 – Fuel Water Separator With 
Filter  

25. BEP:005-394 – Florescent Bilge Light 

26. Orcas:9305353-P – 2” x 90 Degree Plastic 
Adapter



350CC Starboard Side Aft Bilge 

4 10
Power Management Enclosures Engine Buss Aft Deck Drains Aft Bilge 

765
11

31 2

8 9 1312

31 2

1. DNA:91YY6245-1 – Power Core 210 PME #1

2. DNA:91YY6246-1 – Power Core 210 PME #2
8. Blue Sea:2102B – Single Post Buss 5/16” Stud W/ 8 Position Ground  

9. RJAF:AFT-DECKDRAIN – 350cc  2” Aft Deck Drain Pipe 
3. DNA:91YY6247-1 – Power Core 100 PME #3

4. Blue Sea:2003B – Single Post Buss 3/8” Stud 

5. BCH:Port-Engine – Port Engine Label 

6. BCH:Mid-Engine – Mid Engine Label 

7 BCH:Stbd Engine Starboard Engine Label

p

10. Elkhart:196-W – 35 Gallon Water Tank 

11. RJAF:35-W-TANK-BRTK – 350cc Water Tank Securing Bracket 

12. Jabsco Rule:13A – 3700 GPH Bilge Pump 

13. MPI:900-1000 – Sure Bail Float Switch 
7. BCH:Stbd-Engine – Starboard Engine Label 



350CC Teleflex Magic Bus Control 
Forward Bilge Forward Bilge Starboard Forward Bilge Starboard Aft Bilge

1 3 5 11

14

4

6 7 6 7 6 7

141312

2 6 7 6 7 6 7 15

8 9 10

1. Teleflex:I1001 – Relay Box Assembly 

2. Teleflex:EU64404 – Electrical Control Unit 

3 DNA:91YY6245 1 Power Core 210 PME #1

8. Teleflex:CC64814 – Cable ASM Actuator Hi Performance 14’

9. Teleflex:CC64812 – Cable ASM Actuator Hi Performance 12’

10 Telefle CC64810 Cable ASM Act ator Hi Performance 10’3. DNA:91YY6245-1 – Power Core 210 PME #1

4. DNA:91YY6246-1 – Power Core 210 PME #2 

5. DNA:91YY6247-1 – Power Core 100 PME #3

6. Teleflex:AC64021 – Throttle Actuator 

7. Teleflex:AC64023 – Shift Actuator 

10. Teleflex:CC64810 – Cable ASM Actuator Hi Performance 10’

11. Blue Sea:2003B – Single Post Buss 3/8” Stud  

12. BCH:Port-Engine – Port Engine Label 

13. BCH:Mid-Engine – Mid Engine Label 

14. BCH:Stbd-Engine – Starboard Engine Label14. BCH:Stbd Engine Starboard Engine Label 

15. Blue Sea:2102B – Single Post Buss 5/16” Stud W / 8 Position Ground



350CC Hull Exterior
Starboard ForwardStarboard Mid ShipStarboard Aft

1 2 3 1 3

14

13

Port Forward Port Mid Ship Port Aft

7 8 9 10 8 12114 5 6

88888

3 1 3 1 18

1. GEM:68301-ST – 10” Slim Line Pull Up Cleat 

2 Taco:M16 4650 3 STBD Stbd Molded Rub Rail W / Insert
Port / Starboard Trim Tab Well

1115121314 8 16 17 7 10 8 19 6 5 4 20 21
12. Epco:16-1500-0000 – 5/8” x 4” Bow Eye

13 Challanger:D35 Bow Roller Hardware2. Taco:M16-4650-3-STBD – Stbd Molded Rub Rail W / Insert

3. BCH:SLING – Sling Label 

4. Orcas:9005258 – 1 ½” x 90 Degree Thru Hull

5. BCH:DS3 – Ram Cap Label 

6. Douglas:EGL – Everglades Chrome Logo

13. Challanger:D35 – Bow Roller Hardware

14. Anchorlift:RSA-8 – Stainless Anchor ( Opt )

15. GEM:74005 – 1” Thru Hull Vent 

16. Taco:S11-4650P16B – Stainless Insert 

17. Taco:V21-9502WHC20D – Rub Rail White 20’

7. Douglas:350CC – 350cc Chrome Logo 

8. Orcas:9005257 – 1 1/8” x 90 Degree Thru Hull 

9. Orcas:9105419 – 1” x 90 Degree Thru Hull 

10. GEM:954 – 5/8” x 90 Degree Vent 

11. Innovative Light:560-9901 – Docking Light W / White Cover

8 22 23

18. Taco:M16-4650-3-Port – Port Molded Rub Rail W / Insert

19. Groco:STH-2000W – 2” Intake Pick Up Strainer 

20. Orcas:9005246 – 1 ½” Thru Hull Straight Barb 

21. Orcas:9005241 – 5/8” Thru hull Straight Barb

22. Orcas: 9205380 – 2” Thru Hull Scupper 
23.  Abyss:600 – Underwater Light Stainless
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Lewmar Pro Fish Windlass
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Shurflo Extreme Series Water Pump 

25



Shurflo Extreme Series Water Pump 



Teleflex Liquid Tie Bar Realignment ( Twin Engine )



Teleflex Liquid Tie Bar Realignment ( Twin Engine )



Pro Tournament Battery Charger 


